WINNETKA PARK DISTRICT
REGULAR BOARD MEETING
Thursday, May 26, 2022 | 6:00 p.m.
Community Room, 540 Hibbard Rd.

AGENDA

o VoA wWN

10.
11.
12.
13.
14.

15.

16

Call to Order/Roll Call

Additions or Changes to the Agenda
Approval of April 2022 Financials*®
Approval of Vouchers*®

Remarks from Visitors

Approval of Minutes/Consent Agenda
a. Closed Session Meeting February 10, 2022
Closed Session Meeting February 24, 2022
Closed Session Meeting March 10, 2022
Regular Board Meeting Minutes of March 24, 2022*
Closed Session Meeting March 24, 2022
COW Meeting Minutes of April 14, 2022*
Closed Session Meeting April 14,2022
Regular Board Meeting Minutes of April 28, 2022*
Closed Session Meeting Minutes of April 28, 2022

mSTe moano

Communications

Unfinished Business
a. Elder + Centennial - update
b. Board Policy Manual Review Chapters - 8-13*
c. Consideration of Nick Corwin Playground Equipment Purchase*
d. Golf Course Management - update
e. Stormwater Construction - update

New Business

Matters from the Director
Board Liaison Reports
Remarks from Visitors
Staff Reports

Closed Session
The Board will enter Closed Session to discuss:
a. The appointment, employment, compensation, performance, or dismissal of specific
employees - 5 ILCS 120/2(c)(1)
b. The purchase or lease of property - 5 ILCS 120/2(c)(5)
c. The setting of a price for sale or lease of property - 5 ILCS 120/2(c)(6)

Return to Open Session
a. Consideration of Action, If Any, of Items Discussed in Closed Session

. Adjournment

*Items included in packet

Persons with disabilities requiring r

easonable accommodations to participate in meetings should contact the Park District’s ADA Compliance Coordinator, at the Park District’s Administrative

Office by mail at 540 Hibbard Rd, Winnetka, IL, by phone at 847-501-2040, Monday - Friday from 8:30 a.m. to 5:00 p.m., or by email to [baker@winpark.org at least 48 hours prior to the
meeting. Requests for a qualified interpreter require five (5) working days advance notice.


mailto:lbaker@winpark.org

WINNETKA PARK DISTRICT
REMARKS FROM VISITORS & PUBLIC COMMENT

At regular Park Board meetings, there is an agenda item called Remarks from Visitors. Remarks may also be
solicited at special meetings. Public hearings are specifically designed to seek feedback from the community.

If you have a question or concern and need to address the Board at any of these meetings, please comply with
the basic guidelines below.

1. The Board President will chair the meeting.
2. Any resident or visitor wishing to address the Board, an individual Board member or a guest presenter,
must direct their questions and comments to the President at the appropriate time or at the

President’s invitation.

3. The Board will hear a resident's or visitors comments only after the President has recognized the
individual to speak.

4. Speakers are asked to state their name for the public record.
5. Speakers will be allowed three minutes and may not yield their time to other speakers.

6. Persons wishing to speak for a second time may do so with the consent of the President, only after all
others have had an opportunity to address the Board.

7. Please refrain from comment or question at a Public Hearing until the presentation has been
completed.

8. Atthe discretion of the Chair, you may be asked to submit your question in writing on a 3 x 5 card and
you will receive a written response with one week of the hearing.

The President will strive to allow all residents and visitors equal opportunity to address the Board. In general the
Board will not comment or respond to issues requiring Board consideration until the issue has been reviewed by
the Board/staff.

The Board often has a full business agenda and must complete the work of the Park District at scheduled
meetings. Please do not repeat comments or questions that have already been made by others and please do
not interrupt commissioners or other speakers.

Updated 1/23/18



Operating Performance Summary YTD

All Funds Combined - Unaudited
April 2022

Operating
Performance vs
Budget

Operating Surplus $838,192 YTD vs Budget

Operating Revenues $957,813 above YTD budget
Operating Expenses $11,344 above YTD budget
Contracts Payable $108,277 above YTD budget.

Performance Drivers

vs Budget

Operating Revenue projected $2,580,970 below budget

2022 Year End

. . e Operating Expenses projected $231,660 below budget
Projections

e Operating Capitals/Contracts projected at budget




Revenues, Expenses, Capitals Summary YTD

All Funds Combined - Unaudited
April 2022

e $957,813 above YTD budget
« Tennis $264,021 above YTD budget
o Athletic Fields $89,384 above YTD budget
» Rec Program Fees $372,351 above YTD budget

Operating Revenues

Non-Operating « Cash Donations of $11,672
Revenues e Other Contributions of $50,373

e 511,344 above YTD budget
®* Debt Service $108,277 above YTD budget
* Supplies $45,365 below YTD budget
® Repairs and Maintenance $37,516 below YTD budget

Operating Expenses

* Operating Capitals $16,629 above YTD budget
* Major Capitals $16,130 below YTD budget

Capitals




Individual Fund Net Operating Income vs Budget YTD
April 2022
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Individual Fund Net Operating Income vs Budget YTD

April 2022
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Previous Years Comparison
All Funds Combined — Unaudited

April 2022
2022 YTD 2022 YTD 2022 YTD
2020 YTD 2021 YTD
Revenues
V1D S4,544,092 S5,617,080 $6,647,685 S5,689,872 $957,813
sigenses $2,844,601 $3,029,603 S3,173,886 $3,162,542 (511,344)
Capitals &
Contracts S465,249 $360,227 $255,683 S147,406 (5108,277)
YTD
Surplus/
Deficit $1,699,491 S2,587,477 $3,218,116 $2,379,924 $838,192

YTD



Year End Projections

All Funds Combined — Unaudited
April 2022

2022 2022 Year End 2022

Budget Projection Bud vs Pro

Revenues $17,889,322 $15,308,352 (52,580,970)
Expenses $11,361,368 $11,129,708 $231,660
Capitals/Contracts $11,560,275 $11,560,275 S0

Surplus/Deficit ($5,032,321) ($4,471,801) ($2,349,310)



Revenues - Detail YTD
All Funds Combined - Unaudited

April 2022

2022 YTD | 2022 YTD | 2022 YTD | % of YTD
6%
34%

Taxes

User Fees

Rec Fees

Interest

Misc.

Pro Shop

Donations

Total

$3,045,708

$1,029,360

$332,625

$51,420

$9,261

$6,714

SO

$4,544,092

$2,814,751

$2,091,741

$609,552

$4,084

$14,876

$28,992

$8,857

$5,572,853

$3,382,624

$2,114,224

$955,660

$7,420

$105,263

$20,449

$62,045

$6,647,685

$3,194,708

$1,833,928

$546,966

$14,999

$73,455

$24,483

$1,333

$5,689,872

$187,916

$280,296

$408,694

($7,579)

$31,808

(54,034)

$60,712

$957,813

75%
-51%
43%
-16%
4555%
17%

7



Revenues - User Fees Detail YTD
April 2022

Overall User Fees e $280,296 above YTD budget
Athletic Fields e $71,187 above YTD budget
Sailing e $239 above YTD budget
Beaches e $41,917 below YTD budget
Boat Launch e $6,144 below YTD budget
Golf e $3,492 below YTD budget
Paddle e $12,339 above YTD budget

Tennis * $257,029 above YTD budget
Ice * $17,446 below YTD budget

10



Donations/Contributions
All Funds Combined - Unaudited

April 2022
EEEEETEETEET

Unrestricted $272 $8,857 $6,672
Restricted/Directed S0 $178,670 $55,373

Parks S0 S0 S0

Beaches S0 $178,670 $55,373

Enterprise S0 S0 S0

Other $0 $0 S0

Total §272 $187,527 $62,045
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Expenses - Detail YTD

All Funds Combined - Unaudited
April 2022

2022 YTD | 2022 YTD | 2022 YTD | % of YTD

Salaries &
Wages

Other
Personnel

Supplies

Repair &
Maintenance

Program &
Main Services

Corporate
Services

Utilities
Pro Shop

Total

$1,175,064

$347,981
$130,750

$64,649

$118,630

$324,255
$160,946
$4,628

$2,326,903

$1,305,372

$398,875

$112,399

$93,388

$109,114

$379,180

$199,954

$21,094

$2,619,376

$1,379,174

$479,784
$176,190

$62,711

$199,700

$326,488

$190,719

$16,484

$2,831,250

$1,378,473

$484,776

$221,555

$100,227

$154,385

$257,999

$205,078

$17,413

$2,819,906

$701

(54,992)

($45,365)

($37,516)

$45,315

$68,489

($14,359)
(5929)

$11,344

0%
1%
-20%
-37%
29%
27%
7%
-5%
0.4%



Capitals/Contracts - Detail YTD

All Funds Combined - Unaudited
April 2022

2022 YTD | 2022 YTD

2020 YTD | 2021 YTD

Actual

Operatin
P . & SO S45,479 $202,105 $185,476
Capitals
Major
J. S $340,348 $83,870 $100,000
Capitals
Contracts
SO $53,878 $255,184 S147,406
Payable
Total $224,046 $439,705 $541,158 $432,882

2022 YTD
Bud vs
Act

$16,629

($16,130)

$107,778

$108,277

% of YTD
Budget

109%

84%

173%

125%
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Operating and Major Capitals

All Funds Combined - Unaudited
April 2022

M Operating = Major *Numbers in 1000’s*

2020 YTD 2021 YTD 2022 YTD 2022 YE 2023 ESTIMATE 2024 ESTIMATE
BUDGET ESTIMATE 1415




Operating Capitals

April 2022
W 2022 Actual YTD = FY22 Budget *Numbers in 1000’s*
-I 0 . 0 I II 2 I 0 I
PARKS ATHLETIC BEACHES GOLF TENNIS ICE ARENA

FIELDS

1543



Operating Capitals Detail - 25K and above

April 2022

Parks
Happ Road Park - Furnishings/Playground
Nick Corwin Park - Playground
Northfield Park - Fencing/Gates/Backstop
Equipment - Toro 4000D Mower and Ford F-350

Athletic Fields

Beaches
Elder Lane Beach House - Pumps/Windows/Paint
Centennial Park - Sidewalks

Tower Road Beach House - Pumps/Flooring

Garage
Parks Service Center - Painting

Forklift

FY2022 Budget Actual
$468,000

$111,000
$230,000
$33,000
$55,000

$34,000

$136,000
$50,000
$58,000
$28,000

$77,000
$30,000
$30,000

Completed?

16



Operating Capitals Detail - 25K and above
April 2022

FY2022 Budget Actual Completed?
Golf Course/Maintenance $158,500
Cart Barn Roof $30,000
Design Work $25,000 $71,040 YES
Ford Tractor $40,000
Toro Mower $55,319 $55,319 YES
Paddle $10,000
Tennis Outdoor $56,000
Pathways $33,000
Tennis Indoor $148,000
Tennis Center Windows/Doors $68,000
Tennis Center Painting $30,000
Radiant Heaters/Boiler $45,000
Ice Arena $150,000
Zamboni $150,000

17



Capitals — Major

April 2022
M 2022 Actual YTD  ® Current FY22 Projection  m FY22 Budget *Numbers in 1000’s*
0 80 80 52 0 0 0
DRIVING RANGE ELDER/CENTEN NON-BUDGETED

18 16



Fund Reserves 2022
April 2022

© Minimum M Restricted ™ Available *Numbers in 1000’s*

GEN 2022 GEN 2023 REC 2022 REC 2023 GOLF 2022 GOLF 2023



Fund Reserves 2022
April 2022

© Minimum M Restricted ™ Available *Numbers in 1000’s*

PADDLE 2022 PADDLE 2023 TENNIS 2022 TENNIS 2023 ICE 2022 ICE 2023




Statement of Cash and Investments
April 2022

Cash
ePetty Cash
eHarris bank — Holiday Savings
elllinois Funds
*N Corwin Fund
eHarris Bank — Operating
eHarris bank — Money Market

eHarris Bank — Payroll
Total Cash

Investments

*|PDLAF 365-day TERM account
*|PDLAF 270-day TERM account

¢|PDLAF — 2020 Bond Proceeds
¢|PDLAF — Money Market
*Wintrust Community Bank Money Market

Total Investments

Total Cash and Investments

S 1,700.57
S 1,001.88
S 78,832.42
S 38,170.05
S 156,449.45
$5,806,779.70
S 71,999.96

$6,154,934.03

$3,000,000.00
$1,000,000.00

$2,625,656.21
$2,532,599.61
$5,069,075.69

$14,227,331.51

$20,382,265.54

21



BOARD SUMMARY
WINNETKA PARK DISTRICT

Date: Thursday, May 26, 2022
To: Board of Commissioners
Subject: Vouchers for Approval
From: James Crocker, Superintendent of Finance
Summary: For your approval please find below a list of vouchers from April 18-May 17 2022.

BY FUND
FUND DESCRIPTION AMOUNT
01 General / Payroll S 194,887.72
10 Recreation S 67,599.13
20 Golf Operations S 66,998.34
23 Platform Tennis S  4,660.40
25 Tennis S 20,413.17
27 Indoor Ice Arena S 28,567.94
31 Special Recreation S 0.00
32 Worker's Comp S 0.00
33 IMRF Pension & FICA S 111,225.22
35 Liability S 2,118.46
36 Bond Debt Service S 255,183.75
37 Capital Projects S 13,312.50

Grand Total S 764,966.63

CATEGORY DESCRIPTION AMOUNT
52 Supplies S 62,128.13
54 Other Personnel Costs S 91,018.83
54 Program & Maintenance Services S 76,379.98
54 Corporate Services S 23,947.76
56 Repair and Maintenance S 23,787.88
565 Utilities S 41,847.98
60 Capital Projects S 26,316.30
62 Contracts Payable $ 255,183.75
21 Employee Payroll Contributions $ 164,356.02

Grand Total S 764,966.63

The payment of the above listed accounts has been accepted by the Park District Board of
Commissioners at their meeting held on May 26, 2022.

(Treasurer) (Secretary)



Winnetka Park District

Expense Approval Report

By Fund

Payment Dates 04/18/2022 - 05/19/2022

Vendor Name Payable Number Post Date Item Description Account Number Amount
Fund: 01 - GENERAL / PAYROLL REVOLVING
LOWE'S BUSINESS ACCOUNT 01955 04/21/2022 MAPLE HANG RACK, SHOP 01-0400-0000-52002 117.87,
SUPPLIES
LOWE'S BUSINESS ACCOUNT 02698 04/21/2022 MAPLE WALL HANGERS, 01-0400-0000-56001 28.30
TENNIS TILE, SPF WEEDING
TOOL
SAVATREE 11037388 04/21/2022 TREE PRUNING - STATION PARK 01-0400-0000-54250 980.00
MICHAEL BACULIK 4393858 04/21/2022 UNIFORM 01-0400-0000-52525 74.88
WAREHOUSE DIRECT 5210163-0 04/21/2022 WATER 01-0400-0000-52002 95.10
WAREHOUSE DIRECT 5212164-0 04/21/2022 CUSTODIAL SUPPLIES - ADMIN  01-0100-0000-52515 185.53
WAREHOUSE DIRECT 5214662-0 04/21/2022 DISPENSER 01-0100-0000-52515 77.60
RMC, INC. 1211118260 12/30/2021 ROOF TOP UNIT REPAIR - 01-0100-0000-56001 320.50
ADMIN
COMCAST INV0012819 04/21/2022 ADMIN INTERNET APR22 01-0100-0000-54210 167.90
PACT ADMINISTRATIVE INV0012820 04/21/2022 HRA MEDICAL & FLEX 0121285 1,096.45
. SPENDING 04.14.22
PACT ADMINISTRATIVE INV0012820 04/21/2022 HRA MEDICAL & FLEX 01-0100-0000-54051 13,712.01
SPENDING 04.14.22
LOWE'S BUSINESS ACCOUNT INV0012821 04/21/2022 LOWE'S CC MAR22 01-0400-0000-52810 37.95
SUNSET FOODS INV0012822 04/21/2022 SUNSET FOODS CC MAR22 01-0200-0000-52090 46.47
BESS HARDWARE & SPORTS INV0012823 04/21/2022 BESS HARDWARE CC MAR22 01-0400-0000-52002 17.72
BESS HARDWARE & SPORTS INV0012823 04/21/2022 BESS HARDWARE CC MAR22 01-0400-0000-52002 21.11
EDWIN CANO ABARCA INV0012827 04/21/2022 UNIFORM REIMBURSEMENT 01-0400-0000-52525 97.00
VIRGINIO CASTILLO INV0012828 04/21/2022 BOOT REIMBURSEMENT 01-0400-0000-52525 99.99
COMCAST INV0012830 04/21/2022 ADMIN INTERNET APR22 01-0100-0000-54210 314.85
TYLER TECHNOLOGIES, INC. 025-376222 04/28/2022 TYLER_ OUTPUT DIRECTOR 01-0100-0000-54210 602.00
ANNUAL FEES
IMPACT NETWORKING, LLC 2520149 04/28/2022 COPIER - PRINTER OVERAGES 01-0100-0000-52999 353
MICHAEL BACULIK 2557042 04/28/2022 UNIFORM 01-0400-0000-52525 75.12
PITNEY BOWES GLOBAL 3105473235 04/28/2022 2ND QTR. 2022 POSTAGE 01-0100-0000-56100 447.24
FINANCIAL SERVICES LLC MACHINE LEASE .
AMERICANEAGLE.COM 352969 04/28/2022 MONTHLY HAWKSEARCH 01-0200-0000-52011 375.00
LICENSE
NAPA AUTO PARTS 388066 04/28/2022 PRIMER 01-0400-0000-56100 59.40
NAPA AUTO PARTS 388283 04/28/2022 PRIMER 01-0400-0000-52002 27.84
NAPA AUTO PARTS 388544 04/28/2022 OIL FILTER 01-0400-0000-56100 52.07
NAPA AUTO PARTS 388545 04/28/2022 OIL FILTER 01-0400-0000-56100 137
NAPA AUTO PARTS 389125 04/28/2022 10W30 01-0300-0000-52505 46.44
NAPA AUTO PARTS 389923 04/28/2022 CLEANER 01-0300-0000-52002 78.96
NAPA AUTO PARTS 389979 04/28/2022 OIL FILTER 01-0400-0000-56100 4.69
NAPA AUTO PARTS 389980 04/28/2022 EXHAUST WRAP 01-0400-0000-56100 59.27
NORTH SHORE GAS 4097197269 04/28/2022 GAS TENNIS - APR22 01-0100-0000-56550 149.39
WAREHOUSE DIRECT 5219363-0 04/28/2022 COPY PAPER 01-0100-0000-52005 299.64
WAREHOUSE DIRECT 5219937-0 04/28/2022 TONER 01-0300-0000-52002 79.39
CHEMSEARCH 7744158 04/28/2022 YEILD PENETRATING FLUID 01-0300-0000-52002 213.40
VISION SERVICE PLAN (IL) 814875159 04/28/2022 VISION INSURANCE COVERAGE  01-0100-0000-54051 551.68
- MAY22
HOME DEPOT CREDIT SERVICES 9022524 04/28/2022 CUT OFF DISCS AND BLADES 01-0400-0000-52810 337.66
GRAINGER 9277430014 04/28/2022 GREASE 01-0400-0000-52002 26.36
VERIZON WIRELESS 9904341481 04/28/2022 CELL PHONE_ APRIL 2022 01-0100-0000-56502 2,128.30
COMED INV0012834 04/28/2022 ELECTRIC NORTHFIELD APR22  01-0400-0000-56530 21.05
PACT ADMINISTRATIVE INV0012837 04/28/2022 HRA MEDICAL AND FSA 01-0100-0000-54051 1,501.59
REIMBURSEMENT - 04.22.22
Page 1 of 16

5/20/2022 2:08:56 PM
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Expense Approval Report

Payment Dates: 04/18/2022 - 05/19/2022

Vendor Name Payable Number Post Date Item Description Account Number Amount
BLUE CROSS AND BLUES SHIELD INV0012838 04/28/2022 HEALTH INSURANCE - MAY22  01-0100-0000-54051 60,431.90
OF ILLINOIS
NCPERS GROUP LIFE INS. INV0012839 04/28/2022 VOLUNTARY LIFE INSURANCE - 01-21230 16.00
MAY22
PACT ADMINISTRATIVE INV0012840 04/28/2022 ADMIN FEES - MAY22 01-0100-0000-54051 252.00
PRINCIPLE LIFE INSURANCE INV0012841 04/28/2022 LIFE, AD&D, LTD/DENTAL - 01-0100-0000-54051 5,066.55
COMPANY MAY22
ADVANCED TURF SOLUTIONS ~ S0995076 04/28/2022 GRASS SEED/FERTILIZER 01-0400-0000-52566 3,994.55
ADVANCED TURF SOLUTIONS 50997103 04/28/2022 SOIL SAMPLES 01-0400-0000-52540 297.00
ADVANCED TURF SOLUTIONS ~ S0997316 04/28/2022 SOIL SAMPLES 01-0400-0000-52540 165.00
ICMA RETIREMENT TRUST-457  INV0012844 04/29/2022 457K Contribution 01-21235 1,889.41
PEBSCO INV0012845 04/29/2022 457K Contribution 01-21235 25.00
SECURITY BNFT GROUP OF CO  INV0012846 04/29/2022 457K Retirement Plan 01-21235 700.00
IL DEPT OF REVENUE INV0012847 04/29/2022 State Withholding 01-21210 7,275.34
FEDERAL WITHHOLDING TAX INV0012848 04/29/2022 Federal Withholding 01-21200 14,392.62
WISCONSIN DEPARTMENT OF  INV0012849 04/29/2022 State Withholding 01-21210 326.14
REVENUE
IL DEPT OF REVENUE INV0012852 04/29/2022 State Withholding 01-21210 47.85
FEDERAL WITHHOLDING TAX INV0012853 04/29/2022 Federal Withholding 01-21200 22.66
MENONI & MOCOGNI, INC. 1470273 05/05/2022 CRUSHED GRANITE STONE 01-0400-0000-52550 498.75
AFLAC 271698 05/05/2022 CANCER/INTENSIVE CARE 01-0100-0000-54051 966.90
INSURANCE APR22
AFLAC 271698 05/05/2022 CANCER/INTENSIVE CARE 01-21240 642.51
INSURANCE APR22
AFLAC 271698 05/05/2022 CANCER/INTENSIVE CARE 01-21260 341.55
INSURANCE APR22
ARTHUR CLESEN INC. 367798 05/05/2022 SEED/FERT/HERB 01-0400-0000-52566 2,832.00
ARTHUR CLESEN INC. 367798 05/05/2022 SEED/FERT/HERB 01-0400-0000-52562 490.00
ARTHUR CLESEN INC. 367798 05/05/2022 SEED/FERT/HERB 01-0400-0000-52540 1,035.00
ARTHUR CLESEN INC. 367799 05/05/2022 FERT/SEED/HERB 01-0400-0000-52566 4,147.50
ARTHUR CLESEN INC. 367799 05/05/2022 FERT/SEED/HERB 01-0400-0000-52562 686.00
ARTHUR CLESEN INC. 367800 05/05/2022 FERT/HERB/SEED 01-0400-0000-52566 167.50
ARTHUR CLESEN INC. 367800 05/05/2022 FERT/HERB/SEED 01-0400-0000-52540 490.68
ARTHUR CLESEN INC. 367800 05/05/2022 FERT/HERB/SEED 01-0400-0000-52002 645.00
NAPA AUTO PARTS 390396 05/05/2022 BLOWER MOTOR 01-0400-0000-56200 25.77
NAPA AUTO PARTS 390445 05/05/2022 BLOWER MOTOR 01-0400-0000-56200 25.77
NORTH SHORE GAS 4117361261 05/05/2022 SERVICE CENTER GAS APR22 01-0300-0000-56550 727.88
LAKESHORE RECYCLING 4960506 05/05/2022 COMPOST LOG DUMPSTER 01-0400-0000-54250 493.95
SYSTEMS
WAREHOUSE DIRECT 5220206-0 05/05/2022 COMPUTER PRINTER TONER 01-0400-0000-52015 301.59
WAREHOUSE DIRECT 5222067-0 05/05/2022 WATER 01-0400-0000-52002 95.10
RENTALMAX LLC 525549-6 05/05/2022 STUMP GRINDER 01-0400-0000-54250 276.64
MCMASTER-CARR SUPPLY CO. 77018886 05/05/2022 REPLACEMENT FLAGS 01-0400-0000-52002 294.19
SPECTROTEL INV0012858 05/05/2022 PHONE SERVICE POTS LINES ' 01-0100-0000-56501 490.62
APR22
SPECTROTEL INV0012858 05/05/2022 PHONE SERVICE POTS LINES 01-0100-0000-56501 7.72
APR22
PACT ADMINISTRATIVE INV0012860 05/05/2022 HRA MEDICAL & FSA 04.29.22  01-0100-0000-54051 1,080.71
PACT ADMINISTRATIVE INV0012860 05/05/2022 HRA MEDICAL & FSA 04.29.22 0121285 1,363.20
VILLAGE OF WINNETKA INV0012861 04/30/2022 WATER AND ELECTRICAPR22  01-0300-0000-56525 37.45
VILLAGE OF WINNETKA INV0012861 04/30/2022 WATER AND ELECTRICAPR22  01-0400-0000-56525 233.95
VILLAGE OF WINNETKA INV0012861 04/30/2022 WATER AND ELECTRICAPR22  01-0300-0000-56530 689.51
VILLAGE OF WINNETKA INV0012861 04/30/2022 WATER AND ELECTRICAPR22  01-0100-0000-56525 39.07
VILLAGE OF WINNETKA INV0012861 04/30/2022 WATER AND ELECTRIC APR22  01-0200-0000-56525 2,696.01
VILLAGE OF WINNETKA INV0012861 04/30/2022 WATER AND ELECTRICAPR22  01-0400-0000-56530 1,483.16
BURRIS EQUIPMENT RC1011126-1 05/05/2022 AERATOR RENTAL 01-0400-0000-54250 228.00
HYPERCORE NETWORKS INC. 05012212711793 05/12/2022 HYPERCORE- internet backup-  01-0100-0000-54210 104.45
JUNE
CHASE CREDIT CARD 0829858 05/03/2022 Computer Supplies- Amazon 01-0100-0000-52015 116.55
COVERALL NORTH AMERICA, 1010695321 05/12/2022 Admin. Office Cleaning 01-0100-0000-54250 349.00
CHASE CREDIT CARD 10383500 04/30/2022 REPLACEMENT CHAINSAW 01-0400-0000-52801 459.99
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CHASE CREDIT CARD 11013423 04/30/2022 AGG TOOLS AND LANDSCAPE  01-0400-0000-52801 1,037.96
EQUIPMENT
CHASE CREDIT CARD 11013423 04/30/2022 AGG TOOLS AND LANDSCAPE ~ 01-0400-0000-52810 484.89
EQUIPMENT
EXCALTECH 122899 05/12/2022 VMWARE RENEWAL 01-0100-0000-54210 1;168.35
EXCALTECH 123158 05/12/2022 COMPUTER REPLACEMENT-B.  01-0100-0000-56110 1,314.49
PURNELL
EXCALTECH 123623 05/12/2022 IT MONTHLY SERVICE- JUNE 01-0100-0000-54210 5,287.85
CHASE CREDIT CARD 126204 05/03/2022 NETTIME- TIME AND 01-0100-0000-54210 341.00
ATTENDANCE SOFTWARE
CHASE CREDIT CARD 1268468 04/30/2022 SHRUBS & BUSHES FOR 01-0400-0000-52545 1,120.71
STATION PARK
CHASE CREDIT CARD 145259169 04/30/2022 MAY 2022 ZOOM MEMBERSHIP 01-0100-0000-54210 199.90
CHASE CREDIT CARD 200013157 . 04/30/2022 RESOURCE BOOKS 01-0200-0000-52090 302.00
A-1 PEST CONTROL, INC. 22234 05/12/2022 PEST CONTROL ADMIN APR22  01-0100-0000-54250 30.00
A-1 PEST CONTROL, INC. 22236 05/12/2022 PEST CONTROL SERVICE 01-0400-0000-54250 95.00
CENTER MAY22
CHASE CREDIT CARD 253375 05/03/2022 Broadvoice- phone service 01-0400-0000-56501 47.31
CHASE CREDIT CARD 253375 05/03/2022 Broadvoice- phone service 01-0200-0000-56501 4731
CHASE CREDIT CARD 253375 05/03/2022 Broadvoice- phone service 01-0100-0000-56501 60.24
REDS GARDEN CENTER 262731 05/12/2022 MULCH 01-0400-0000-52540 48.00
REDS GARDEN CENTER 263652 05/12/2022 MULCH 01-0400-0000-52540 48.00
MWM CONSULTING GROUP, 300111 05/12/2022 GASB #75 valuation for 2021 01-0200-0000-54250 1,950.00
INC
CIT TECHNOLOGY 39908442 05/12/2022 2022 COPIER LEASE- MAY 01-0100-0000-56100 1,471.34
CARLISLE ENTERPRISES 40229 05/12/2022 COMPUTER SUPPLIES- TONER ~ 01-0100-0000-52015 626.00
WAREHOUSE DIRECT 5233891-0 05/12/2022 GENERAL OFFICE SUPPLIES 01-0100-0000-52001 90.06
CHASE CREDIT CARD 57315424 04/30/2022 MIRRORS #13 01-0400-0000-56200 210.57
REINDERS, INC. 6009847-00 05/12/2022 WHEELS FOR 35 & 35A 01-0400-0000-56100 196.13
CHASE CREDIT CARD 68021893 04/30/2022 ZOHO ANNUAL SUBSCRIPTION  01-0200-0000-52011 499.00
CHASE CREDIT CARD 7263233 04/30/2022 MAILCHIMP MONTHLY 01-0200-0000-52011 205.00
MCMASTER-CARR SUPPLY CO. 76313064 05/12/2022 SHANK 01-0400-0000-52002 40.08
CHASE CREDIT CARD 8783416 04/30/2022 TIRES #219 LANDSCAPE 01-0400-0000-56100 277.12
TRAILER
CHASE CREDIT CARD INV0012863 04/30/2022 CHASE CC APR22 01-0200-0000-52090 75.00
CHASE CREDIT CARD INV0012863 04/30/2022 CHASE CC APR22 01-0200-0000-52090 13.16
CHASE CREDIT CARD INV0012863 04/30/2022 CHASE CC APR22 01-0200-0000-52090 14.02
CHASE CREDIT CARD INV0012863 04/30/2022 CHASE CC APR22 01-0100-0000-54210 6.20
CHASE CREDIT CARD INV0012863 04/30/2022 CHASE CC APR22 01-0400-0000-56100 9.25
CHASE CREDIT CARD INV0012863 04/30/2022 CHASE CC APR22 01-0400-0000-56100 13.45
CHASE CREDIT CARD INV0012863 04/30/2022 CHASE CC APR22 01-0200-0000-52090 70.45
CHASE CREDIT CARD INV0012863 04/30/2022 CHASE CC APR22 01-0400-0000-56200 -17.39
CHASE CREDIT CARD INV0012863 04/30/2022 CHASE CC APR22 01-0300-0000-52001 32.24
CHASE CREDIT CARD INV0012863 04/30/2022 CHASE CC APR22 01-0400-0000-52025 14.76
CHASE CREDIT CARD INV0012863 04/30/2022 CHASE CC APR22 01-0200-0000-52091 61.00
CHASE CREDIT CARD INV0012863 04/30/2022 CHASE CC APR22 01-0200-0000-52001 0.50
CHASE CREDIT CARD INV0012863 04/30/2022 CHASE CC APR22 01-0200-0000-52091 37.00
CHASE CREDIT CARD INV0012863 04/30/2022 CHASE CC APR22 01-0200-0000-52091 38.00
CHASE CREDIT CARD INV0012863 04/30/2022 CHASE CC APR22 01-0400-0000-56200 -53.75
CHASE CREDIT CARD INV0012863 04/30/2022 CHASE CC APR22 01-0200-0000-54001 200.00
CHASE CREDIT CARD INV0012864 04/30/2022 ROTARY MEMBERSHIP 01-0200-0000-54001 125.00
CHASE CREDIT CARD INV0012866 04/30/2022 BUSINESS CARDS 01-0200-0000-52001 29.75
EUCLID MANAGERS INV0012869 05/12/2022 LIFELOCK PREMIUM - MAY22  01-21255 44.97
NORTHSHORE OMEGA INV0012873 05/12/2022 REPLACEMENT SCREENING 01-0200-0000-54250 101.00
ILLINOIS STATE POLICE INV0012874 05/12/2022 CRIMINAL BACKGROUND 01-0100-0000-54250 200.00
CHECK
PACT ADMINISTRATIVE INV0012875 05/12/2022 HRA MEDICAL AND FSA 01-0100-0000-54051 5,367.98
REIMBURSEMENT 05.09.22
ICMA RETIREMENT TRUST-457  INV0012878 05/13/2022 457K Contribution 01-21235 1,889.41
PEBSCO INV0012879 05/13/2022 457K Contribution 01-21235 25.00
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SECURITY BNFT GROUP OF CO  INV0012880 05/13/2022 457K Retirement Plan 01-21235 700.00

IL DEPT OF REVENUE INV0012881 05/13/2022 State Withholding 01-21210 7,248.65

FEDERAL WITHHOLDING TAX INV0012882 05/13/2022 Federal Withholding 01-21200 14,765.00

WISCONSIN DEPARTMENT OF INV0012883 05/13/2022 State Withholding 01-21210 319.04

REVENUE

COMCAST INV0012886 05/19/2022 ADMIN INTERNET MAY22 01-0100-0000-54210 167.90

PACT ADMINISTRATIVE INV0012891 05/19/2022 HRA MEDICAL AMD FSA 01-0100-0000-54051 2,087.51
REIMBURSEMENT 05.13.22

Fund 01 - GENERAL / PAYROLL REVOLVING Total:  194,887.72

Fund: 10 - RECREATION FUND

LOWE'S BUSINESS ACCOUNT 02698 04/21/2022 MAPLE WALL HANGERS, 10-1200-0000-52801 26.64
TENNIS TILE, SPF WEEDING
TOOL

RMC, INC. 1211118260 12/30/2021 ROOF TOP UNIT REPAIR - 10-1000-0000-56001 320.50
ADMIN -

SUNSET FOODS INV0012822 04/21/2022 SUNSET FOODS CC MAR22 10-1100-7810-52405 53.49

SUNSET FOODS INV0012822 04/21/2022 SUNSET FOODS CC MAR22 10-1100-7810-52405 98.48

SUNSET FOODS INV0012822 04/21/2022 SUNSET FOODS CC MAR22 10-1100-7810-52405 98.48

SUNSET FOODS INV0012822 04/21/2022 SUNSET FOODS CC MAR22 10-1100-7810-52405 -2.02

SUNSET FOODS INV0012822 04/21/2022 SUNSET FOODS CC MAR22 10-1100-7810-52405 53.49

HOT SHOTS SPORTS INV0012824 12/30/2021 STORM TRAVEL BASKETBALL 10-1100-7025-54301 19,067.50
2021/2022

HOT SHOTS SPORTS INV0012825 04/21/2022 WINTER 2021/2022 ATHELTIC ~ 10-1100-7214-54302 2,760.80
PRGORAMMING

HOT SHOTS SPORTS INV0012825 04/21/2022 WINTER 2021/2022 ATHELTIC 10-1100-7380-54303 4,704.00
PRGORAMMING

HOT SHOTS SPORTS INV0012825 04/21/2022 WINTER 2021/2022 ATHELTIC ~ 10-1100-7062-54301 696.50
PRGORAMMING

HOT SHOTS SPORTS INV0012825 04/21/2022 WINTER 2021/2022 ATHELTIC ~ 10-1100-7478-54303 13,843.20
PRGORAMMING

CHICAGO RACE MANAGEMENT, 2022-07-02-01 04/28/2022 FREEDOM RUN 7/2 CHIP 10-1100-7843-54305 1,300.00

LLC TIMING

HOT SHOTS SPORTS 2451 04/28/2022 HOT SHOTS SPRING BREAK 10-1100-7214-54302 2,038.40
CAMP 2022

MAGIC OF GARY KANTOR INV0012835 04/28/2022 MAGIC CLASS INVOICE (4/18) 10-1100-7533-54303 140.00

MAGIC OF GARY KANTOR INV0012842 04/28/2022 MAGIC BIRTHDAY PARTY 10-1100-7810-54305 185.00

ADVANCED TURF SOLUTIONS 50995097 04/28/2022 GRASS SEED 10-1200-0000-52560 1,629.00

ACRODAZZLE ENTERTAINMENT 220017 05/05/2022 BALLOON TWISTER FOR FIRST ~ 10-1100-7478-54303 275.00
FRIDAY

ARTHUR CLESEN INC. 367798 05/05/2022 SEED/FERT/HERB 10-1200-0000-52560 950.00

ARTHUR CLESEN INC. 367798 05/05/2022 SEED/FERT/HERB 10-1200-0000-52566 6,699.00

ARTHUR CLESEN INC. 367799 05/05/2022 FERT/SEED/HERB 10-1200-0000-52560 950.00

NORTH SHORE GAS 4116687256 05/05/2022 INDIAN HILL GAS APR22 10-1300-0000-56550 221.21

MCMASTER-CARR SUPPLY CO. 76413126 05/05/2022 ROPE 10-1600-0000-56001 50.22

WOODWARD PRINTING 9546021 05/05/2022 SUMMER BROCHURE 10-1500-0000-52020 20.00

SERVICES POSTCARD PRINTING

WOODWARD PRINTING 9546021 05/05/2022 SUMMER BROCHURE 10-1400-0000-52020 10.00

SERVICES POSTCARD PRINTING

WOODWARD PRINTING 9546021 05/05/2022 SUMMER BROCHURE 10-1100-7999-52020 400.00

SERVICES POSTCARD PRINTING

WOODWARD PRINTING 9546021 05/05/2022 SUMMER BROCHURE 10-1600-0000-52020 10.00

SERVICES POSTCARD PRINTING

BASS/SCHULER ENTERTMT BSE-75025 05/05/2022 4TH OF JULY PARADE BAND --  10-1100-7841-54305 200.00
DOONAREE (DEPOSIT)

KYLE BERG INV0012857 05/05/2022 MILEAGE REIMBURSEMENT - 10-1000-0000-54005 148.01
LG!I TRAINING

SPECTROTEL INV0012858 05/05/2022 PHONE SERVICE POTS LINES 10-1600-0000-56501 83.83
APR22

VILLAGE OF WINNETKA INV0012861 04/30/2022 WATER AND ELECTRIC APR22 10-1500-0000-56530 797.05

VILLAGE OF WINNETKA INV0012861 04/30/2022 WATER AND ELECTRIC APR22 10-1500-0000-56525 55.50

VILLAGE OF WINNETKA INV0012861 04/30/2022 WATER AND ELECTRIC APR22 10-1200-0000-56525 24.60

VILLAGE OF WINNETKA INV0012861 04/30/2022 WATER AND ELECTRIC APR22 10-1600-0000-56525 24.42

VILLAGE OF WINNETKA INV0012861 04/30/2022 WATER AND ELECTRIC APR22 10-1600-0000-56530 549.88
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COVERALL NORTH AMERICA, 1010695321 05/12/2022 Admin. Office Cleaning 10-1000-0000-54250 349.00
EXCALTECH 122877 05/12/2022 COMPUTER REPLACEMENT-J.  10-1000-0000-56110 1,504.87
KREIS
ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES 19263 05/12/2022 LLOYD SAND TESTING 10-1600-0000-54250 1,745.00
FIRM, LLC
CHASE CREDIT CARD 200013136 04/30/2022 Leadership Institute 10-1000-0000-54005 295.00
CHASE CREDIT CARD 201297820 04/30/2022 SUMMER RECREATION 10-1100-7999-54201 387.76
MARKETING BANNERS
A-1 PEST CONTROL, INC. 22234 05/12/2022 PEST CONTROL ADMIN APR22  10-1000-0000-54250 30.00
CHASE CREDIT CARD 2315364 05/03/2022 LIFEGUARD CERTIFICATION 10-1000-0000-54005 275.00
REGISTRATION
CHASE CREDIT CARD 253375 05/03/2022 Broadvoice- phone service 10-1000-0000-56501 47.31
CHASE CREDIT CARD 253375 05/03/2022 Broadvoice- phone service 10-1500-0000-56501 12.90
CHASE CREDIT CARD 253375 05/03/2022 Broadvoice- phone service 10-1600-0000-56501 12.90
CHASE CREDIT CARD 28407 04/30/2022 EGG HUNT EGGS, DECOR, & 10-1100-7843-52405 1,036.88
PRIZES
CHASE CREDIT CARD 28592 04/30/2022 EGG HUNT EGGS (ADDITIONAL) 10-1100-7843-52405 495.00
CHASE CREDIT CARD 312829 04/30/2022 RED CROSS LIFEGUARD 10-1000-0000-54005 275.00
INSTRUCTOR COURSE
CHASE CREDIT CARD 4061 04/30/2022 EGG HUNT STAFF LUNCH 10-1100-7843-52405 138.10
CHASE CREDIT CARD INV0012863 04/30/2022 CHASE CC APR22 10-1100-7843-52405 13.94
CHASE CREDIT CARD INV0012863 04/30/2022 CHASE CC APR22 10-1100-7810-52405 67.56
CHASE CREDIT CARD INV0012863 04/30/2022 CHASE CC APR22 10-1000-0000-52015 6.99
CHASE CREDIT CARD INV0012863 04/30/2022 CHASE CC APR22 10-1100-7810-52405 19.74
CHASE CREDIT CARD INV0012863 04/30/2022 CHASE CC APR22 10-1000-0000-52350 77.00
CHASE CREDIT CARD INV0012863 04/30/2022 CHASE CC APR22 10-1000-0000-54005 53.30
CHASE CREDIT CARD INV0012863 04/30/2022 CHASE CC APR22 10-1100-7810-52405 16.30
CHASE CREDIT CARD INV0012863 04/30/2022 CHASE CC APR22 10-1100-7843-52405 20.00
CHASE CREDIT CARD INV0012863 04/30/2022 CHASE CC APR22 10-1000-0000-52015 34.88
CHASE CREDIT CARD INV0012863 04/30/2022 CHASE CC APR22 10-1200-0000-52801 65.38
CHASE CREDIT CARD INV0012863 04/30/2022 CHASE CC APR22 10-1100-7843-52405 13.94
CHASE CREDIT CARD INV0012863 04/30/2022 CHASE CC APR22 10-1100-7999-54201 9.50
CHASE CREDIT CARD INV0012863 04/30/2022 CHASE CC APR22 10-1200-0000-52002 38.97
CHASE CREDIT CARD INV0012863 04/30/2022 CHASE CC APR22 10-1100-7999-54201 12.50
CHASE CREDIT CARD INV0012863 04/30/2022 CHASE CC APR22 10-1100-7843-52405 10.00
CHASE CREDIT CARD INV0012863 04/30/2022 CHASE CC APR22 10-1100-7843-52405 10.00
CHASE CREDIT CARD INV0012863 04/30/2022 CHASE CC APR22 10-1100-7843-52405 -100.00
CHASE CREDIT CARD INV0012863 04/30/2022 CHASE CC APR22 10-1100-7843-52405 11.87
CHASE CREDIT CARD INV0012863 04/30/2022 CHASE CC APR22 10-1500-0000-56001 -25.33
CHASE CREDIT CARD INV0012863 04/30/2022 CHASE CC APR22 10-1100-7810-52405 10.97
CHASE CREDIT CARD INV0012863 04/30/2022 CHASE CC APR22 10-1100-7810-52405 31.96
CHASE CREDIT CARD INV0012863 04/30/2022 CHASE CC APR22 10-1100-7810-52405 14.88
CHASE CREDIT CARD INV0012865 04/30/2022 BEACH SUPPLIES & BOARD 10-1100-7668-52404 43.40
GAMES
CHASE CREDIT CARD INV0012865 04/30/2022 BEACH SUPPLIES & BOARD 10-1100-7765-52404 43.40
GAMES
CHASE CREDIT CARD INV0012865 04/30/2022 BABYSITTING SUPPLIES 10-1100-7456-52402 40.44
CHASE CREDIT CARD INV0012865 04/30/2022 EGG HUNT PRIZES 10-1100-7843-52405 513.31
CHASE CREDIT CARD INV0012865 04/30/2022 BEACH SUPPLIES & BOARD 10-1100-7605-52404 43.40
GAMES
CHASE CREDIT CARD INV0012866 04/30/2022 BUSINESS CARDS 10-1000-0000-52001 29.75
COMCAST INV0012871 05/12/2022 TOWER ROAD INTERNET 10-1500-0000-54250 169.90
MAY22
JAMES JANESKU INV0012872 05/12/2022 BEACH CLEAN UP LUNCH- 10-1500-0000-52320 123.49
HOTDOGS/BUNS/CHIPS/WATER
RAYNOR DOOR COMPANY 22-51741 05/19/2022 GARAGE DOOR OPENER @ 10-1400-0000-52002 817.20
LLOYD
BESS HARDWARE & SPORTS INV0012889 05/19/2022 BESS CC APR22 10-1000-0000-56001 5.19
SUNSET FOODS INV0012830 05/19/2022 SUNSET FOODS APR22 10-1100-7810-52405 53.49
SUNSET FOODS INV0012890 05/19/2022 SUNSET FOODS APR22 10-1100-7810-52405 88.48
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SUNSET FOODS INV0012890 05/19/2022 SUNSET FOODS APR22 10-1100-7810-52405 98.48
DEBRA ZAREMBSKI INV0012892 05/19/2022 MILEAGE REIMBURSEMENT 10-1000-0000-52501 2795
‘ Fund 10 - RECREATION FUND Total: 67,599.13
Fund: 20 - GOLF OPERATIONS
PRESTO-X 15052917 -04/21/2022 Contract Services Clubhouse- 20-2000-0000-54255 157.50
Pest Control for April
PING 16257350 04/21/2022 Merchandise For Resale 20-2000-0000-57325 18.14
PING 16257350 04/21/2022 Merchandise For Resale 20-10700 216.00
TAYLOR MADE GOLF COMPANY 35805929 04/21/2022 Merchandise for Resale 20-2000-0000-57325 25.83
TAYLOR MADE GOLF COMPANY 35805929 04/21/2022 Merchandise for Resale 20-10700 814.80
TAYLOR MADE GOLF COMPANY 35812097 04/21/2022 Merchandise for Resale 20-10700 161.02
ACUSHNET COMPANY 913037163 04/21/2022 Merchandise for Resale 20-2000-0000-57325 30.00
ACUSHNET COMPANY 913037163 04/21/2022 Merchandise for Resale 20-10700 247.00
ACUSHNET COMPANY 913037992 04/21/2022 Merchandise for Resale 20-2000-0000-57325 9.02
ACUSHNET COMPANY 913037992 04/21/2022 Merchandise for Resale 20-10700 272.00
P&W GOLF SUPPLY, LLC 92521 04/21/2022 Special Event Supplies 20-2000-0000-52320 500.17
CALLAWAY GOLF COMPANY 934643153 04/21/2022 Merchandise for Resale 20-10700 150.50
CALLAWAY GOLF COMPANY 934643153 04/21/2022 Merchandise for Resale 20-2000-0000-57325 9.50
CALLAWAY GOLF COMPANY 934655706 04/21/2022 Merchandise for Resale 20-10700 315.70
CALLAWAY GOLF COMPANY 934655706 04/21/2022 Merchandise for Resale 20-2000-0000-57325 15.62
VANGUARD ENERGY SERVICES  G400621041322 04/21/2022 NATURAL GAS SERVICE - APRIL  20-2000-0000-56550 227.48
VANGUARD ENERGY SERVICES  G400621041322 04/21/2022 NATURAL GAS SERVICE - APRIL  20-2100-0000-56550 156.62
BESS HARDWARE & SPORTS INV0012823 04/21/2022 BESS HARDWARE CC MAR22 20-2100-0000-52002 411
BESS HARDWARE & SPORTS INV0012823 04/21/2022 BESS HARDWARE CC MAR22 20-2100-0000-52002 62.16
PING 16276107 04/28/2022 Special Event Supplies-Back 20-2000-0000-52320 113.34
Packs Gifts
PING 16276124 04/28/2022 Merchandise for Resale 20-10700 1,059.00
PING 16276124 04/28/2022 Merchandise for Resale 20-2000-0000-57325 34.17
HMG ACCESSORY SOLUTIONS, 1965 IW 04/28/2022 Merchandise for Resale 20-2000-0000-57325 81.14
INC
HMG ACCESSORY SOLUTIONS, 1965 IW 04/28/2022 Merchandise for Resale 20-10700 676.00
INC
TAYLOR MADE GOLF COMPANY 35830098 04/28/2022 Merchandise for Resale 20-10700 157.14
TAYLOR MADE GOLF COMPANY 3583619 04/28/2022 Merchandise for Resale 20-10700 320.60
TAYLOR MADE GOLF COMPANY 3583619 04/28/2022 Merchandise for Resale 20-2000-0000-57325 13.14
TAYLOR MADE GOLF COMPANY 35839467 04/28/2022 Merchandise for Resale 20-10700 884.64
TAYLOR MADE GOLF COMPANY 35839467 04/28/2022 Merchandise for Resale 20-2000-0000-57325 24.00
NORTH SHORE GAS 4096625105 04/28/2022 GAS GOLF MAINT - APR22 20-2100-0000-56550 77.30
NORTH SHORE GAS 4097210986 04/28/2022 GAS GOLF - APR22 20-2000-0000-56550 200.51
CLEVELAND GOLF/SRIXON 6896153 SO 04/28/2022 Special Event Supplies-Mens 20-2000-0000-52320 2,268.00
Rental Sets
CLEVELAND GOLF/SRIXON 6898954 SO 04/28/2022 Merchandise for Resale 20-2000-0000-57325 15.00
CLEVELAND GOLF/SRIXON 6898954 SO 04/28/2022 Merchandise for Resale 20-10700 561.60
CLEVELAND GOLF/SRIXON 6905641 SO 04/28/2022 Merchandise for Resale 20-10700 120.00
ACUSHNET COMPANY 913086161 04/28/2022 Merchandise for Resale 20-2000-0000-57325 3.20
ACUSHNET COMPANY 913086161 04/28/2022 Merchandise for Resale 20-10700 234.00
ACUSHNET COMPANY 913098411 04/28/2022 MERCHANDISE FOR RESALE 20-2000-0000-47325 -1.50
ACUSHNET COMPANY 913098411 04/28/2022 MERCHANDISE FOR RESALE 20-10700 30.00
ACUSHNET COMPANY 913098411 04/28/2022 MERCHANDISE FOR RESALE 20-2000-0000-57325 2.59
CALLAWAY GOLF COMPANY 934679530 04/28/2022 Special Event Supplies-Ladies 9- 20-2000-0000-52320 118.86
Hole Gifts
CALLAWAY GOLF COMPANY 934694164 04/28/2022 Merchandise For Resale 20-10700 775.72
CALLAWAY GOLF COMPANY 934694164 04/28/2022 Merchandise For Resale 20-2000-0000-57325 1434
CALLAWAY GOLF COMPANY 934699562 04/28/2022 Merchandise for Resale 20-10700 945.14
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CALLAWAY GOLF COMPANY 934699562 04/28/2022 Merchandise for Resale 20-2000-0000-57325 20.96
ANTON'S GREENHOUSES, INC. 10466 05/05/2022 SPRING FLOWERS FOR 20-2100-0000-52540 177.50
PROSHOP
ARLINGTON POWER 112146 05/05/2022 SMALL EQUIPMENT REPIR 20-2100-0000-56100 37.70
EQUIPMENT INC
VOLVIK USA, INC 122500 05/05/2022 Merchandise For Resale 20-10700 1,140.00
VOLVIK USA, INC 122500 05/05/2022 Merchandise For Resale 20-2000-0000-57325 61.60
CHICAGO DISTRICT GOLF 2154-222 05/05/2022 Computer Services 20-2000-0000-54210 880.00
ASSOCIATION
A-1 PEST CONTROL, INC. 21929 05/05/2022 MONTHLY PEST CONTROL 20-2100-0000-54250 75.00
REDS GARDEN CENTER 252426 12/30/2021 PUMPKINS FOR DECORATIONS  20-2100-0000-52002 31.30
REDS GARDEN CENTER 253686 12/31/2021 SHRUBS FOR AROUND PRO 20-2100-0000-52545 640.00
SHOP ’
TAYLOR MADE GOLF COMPANY 35859013 05/05/2022 Merchandise for Resale 20-2000-0000-57325 8.98
TAYLOR MADE GOLF COMPANY 35859013 05/05/2022 Merchandise for Resale 20-10700 909.00
M AND N SUPPLY, 3742 05/05/2022 NITRILE GLOVES 20-2100-0000-52002 136.50
INCORPORATED
NAPA AUTO PARTS 384174 05/05/2022 WINTER MAINTENANCE 20-2100-0000-56200 114.34
NAPA AUTO PARTS 385055 05/05/2022 EQUIPMENT 20-2100-0000-56100 45.27
NAPA AUTO PARTS 385061 05/05/2022 WINTER MAINTENANCE 20-2100-0000-56100 109.71
NAPA AUTO PARTS 385101 05/05/2022 WINTER MAINTENANCE 20-2100-0000-56100 50.16
NAPA AUTO PARTS 385380 05/05/2022 EQUIPMENT 20-2100-0000-56100 59.42
NORTH SHORE GAS 4117008214 05/05/2022 GAS APR22 20-2000-0000-56550 67.75
ONSITE EQUIPMENT LLC 414 05/05/2022 UNIT #22 EQUIPMENT REPAIR  20-2100-0000-56100 3,471.98
EMPIRE COOLER SERVICE, INC 483448 05/05/2022 Contract Services Clubhouse- ~ 20-2000-0000-54255 125.00
Rent for Ice Maker-May
REINDERS, INC. 6008417-00 05/05/2022 PARTS FOR TORO 72 20-2100-0000-56200 1,126.85
REINDERS, INC. 6008417-01 05/05/2022 OIL FILTER 20-2100-0000-56100 28.24
BTSI 66171 05/05/2022 COURSE SET UP SUPPLIES 20-2100-0000-52002 3,955.70
WINZER 7117737 05/05/2022 . PARTS FOR EQUIPMENT 20-2100-0000-56100 222.28
RAMROD DISTRIBUTORS 788557 05/05/2022 CUSTODIAL SUPPLIES 20-2100-0000-52515 121.22
RAMROD DISTRIBUTORS 788859 05/05/2022 CUSTODIAL SUPPLIES 20-2100-0000-52515 198.77
ACUSHNET COMPANY 9131129815 05/05/2022 Merchandise for Resale 20-10700 900.00
ACUSHNET COMPANY 9131129815 05/05/2022 Merchandise for Resale 20-2000-0000-57325 15.67
ACUSHNET COMPANY 913115835 05/05/2022 Merchandise for Resale 20-10700 180.00
ACUSHNET COMPANY 913115835 05/05/2022 Merchandise for Resale 20-2000-0000-57325 891
ACUSHNET COMPANY 913126588 05/05/2022 MERCHANDISE FOR RESALE 20-10700 80.00
ACUSHNET COMPANY 913126588 05/05/2022 MERCHANDISE FOR RESALE 20-2000-0000-57325 5.24
ACUSHNET COMPANY 913126588 05/05/2022 MERCHANDISE FOR RESALE 20-2000-0000-47325 -4.00
ACUSHNET COMPANY 913137255 05/05/2022 Merchandise for Resale 20-10700 108.00
ACUSHNET COMPANY 913137255 05/05/2022 Merchandise for Resale 20-2000-0000-57325 10.97
ACUSHNET COMPANY 913148576 05/05/2022 Merchandise for Resale 20-2000-0000-57325 19.72
. ACUSHNET COMPANY 913148576 05/05/2022 Merchandise for Resale 20-10700 390.00
ACUSHNET COMPANY 913173096 05/05/2022 MERCHANDISE FOR RESALE 20-2000-0000-57325 2.79
ACUSHNET COMPANY 913173096 05/05/2022 MERCHANDISE FOR RESALE 20-2000-0000-47325 -4.80
ACUSHNET COMPANY 913173096 05/05/2022 MERCHANDISE FOR RESALE 20-10700 96.00
ACUSHNET COMPANY 913177660 05/05/2022 Merchandise for Resale 20-10700 180.00
ACUSHNET COMPANY 913177660 05/05/2022 Merchandise for Resale 20-2000-0000-57325 8.37
CALLAWAY GOLF COMPANY 934730354 05/05/2022 Merchandise for Resale 20-10700 227.04
CALLAWAY GOLF COMPANY 934730354 05/05/2022 Merchandise for Resale 20-2000-0000-57325 6.60
CALLAWAY GOLF COMPANY 934750345 05/05/2022 Merchandise for Resale 20-2000-0000-57325 15.47
CALLAWAY GOLF COMPANY 934750345 05/05/2022 Merchandise for Resale 20-10700 201.60
CALLAWAY GOLF COMPANY 934750347 05/05/2022 Special Event Supplies-9Hole 20-2000-0000-52320 118.86
Ladies Gifts
CALLAWAY GOLF COMPANY 934768613 05/05/2022 Merchandise for Resale 20-10700 96.60
CALLAWAY GOLF COMPANY 934768613 05/05/2022 Merchandise for Resale 20-2000-0000-57325 18.98
CALLAWAY GOLF COMPANY 934770274 05/05/2022 Merchandise for Resale 20-2000-0000-57325 9.50
CALLAWAY GOLF COMPANY 934770274 05/05/2022 Merchandise for Resale 20-10700 150.50
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Expense Approval Report

Payment Dates: 04/18/2022 - 05/19/2022

Vendor Name Payable Number Post Date Item Description Account Number Amount
WOODWARD PRINTING 9546021 05/05/2022 SUMMER BROCHURE 20-2000-0000-52020 100.00
SERVICES POSTCARD PRINTING
BURRIS EQUIPMENT 00028071 12/31/2021 BELTS FOR GRINDERS 20-2100-0000-56100 568.96
SPECTROTEL INV0012858 05/05/2022 PHONE SERVICE POTS LINES 20-2000-0000-56501 167.66
APR22
VILLAGE OF WINNETKA INV0012861 04/30/2022 WATER AND ELECTRIC APR22 20-2100-0000-56525 218.07
VILLAGE OF WINNETKA INV0012861 04/30/2022 WATER AND ELECTRIC APR22 20-2000-0000-56525 665.82
VILLAGE OF WINNETKA INV0012861 04/30/2022 WATER AND ELECTRIC APR22 20-2000-0000-56525 128.89
VILLAGE OF WINNETKA INV0012861 04/30/2022 WATER AND ELECTRIC APR22 20-2000-0000-56530 1,317.65
VILLAGE OF WINNETKA INV0012861 04/30/2022 WATER AND ELECTRIC APR22 20-2100-0000-56530 2,528.25
CHASE CREDIT CARD 18269084 05/03/2022 Special Event Supplies-Job 20-2000-0000-52320 128.00
Posting ZipRecruiter
CHASE CREDIT CARD 253375 05/03/2022 Broadvoice- phone service 20-2000-0000-56501 55.91
CHASE CREDIT CARD 253375 05/03/2022 Broadvoice- phone service 20-2100-0000-56501 55.91
CHASE CREDIT CARD 2821478 04/30/2022 Special Event Supplies-Spring 20-2000-0000-52320 150.00
Travel Match#1
ACUSHNET COMPANY 300374924 05/12/2022 MERCHANDISE FOR RESALE 20-10700 -720.00
CHASE CREDIT CARD 4819442 04/30/2022 SAFETY EAR PROTECTION AND  20-2100-0000-52525 262.31
RUBBER BOOTS FOR CREW
WAREHOUSE DIRECT 5231023-0 05/12/2022 Clubhouse/Computer/Custodial 20-2000-0000-52015 92.99
Supplies
WAREHOUSE DIRECT 5231023-0 05/12/2022 Clubhouse/Computer/Custodial 20-2000-0000-52006 39.19
Supplies
WAREHOUSE DIRECT 5231023-0 05/12/2022 Clubhouse/Computer/Custodial 20-2000-0000-52515 56.96
Supplies
WAREHOUSE DIRECT 5231023-1 05/12/2022 CUSTODIAL SUPPLIES 20-2000-0000-52515 35.99
WAREHOUSE DIRECT 5232061-0 05/12/2022 SUPPLIES CLUBHOUSE 20-2000-0000-52006 25.68
IL DEPT OF REVENUE 528 05/12/2022 SALES TAX - APR22 20-2000-0000-54990 343.00
THE CIT GROUP 70652596 05/12/2022 Uniforms 20-2000-0000-52525 2,741.55
ACUSHNET COMPANY 913188349 05/12/2022 MERCHANDISE FOR RESALE 20-2000-0000-57325 6.13
ACUSHNET COMPANY 913188349 05/12/2022 MERCHANDISE FOR RESALE 20-2000-0000-47325 -1.50
ACUSHNET COMPANY 913188349 05/12/2022 MERCHANDISE FOR RESALE 20-10700 75.00
ACUSHNET COMPANY 913189199 05/12/2022 Supplies Clubhouse 20-2000-0000-52006 3,250.00
ACUSHNET COMPANY 913189544 05/12/2022 MERCHANDISE FOR RESALE 20-2000-0000-57325 2.79
ACUSHNET COMPANY 913189544 05/12/2022 MERCHANDISE FOR RESALE 20-2000-0000-47325 -4.80
ACUSHNET COMPANY 913189544 05/12/2022 MERCHANDISE FOR RESALE 20-10700 96.00
ACUSHNET COMPANY 913189545 05/12/2022 MERCHANDISE FOR RESALE 20-10700 80.00
ACUSHNET COMPANY 913189545 05/12/2022 MERCHANDISE FOR RESALE 20-2000-0000-47325 -4,00
ACUSHNET COMPANY 913189545 05/12/2022 MERCHANDISE FOR RESALE 20-2000-0000-57325 2.74
ACUSHNET COMPANY 913200303 05/12/2022 Merchandise for Resale-N.T. 20-2000-0000-57325 45.00
Boys Golf Balls
ACUSHNET COMPANY 913200303 05/12/2022 Merchandise for Resale-N.T. 20-10700 1,503.00
Boys Golf Balls
ACUSHNET COMPANY 913207706 05/12/2022 Merchandise for Resale 20-10700 384.00
ACUSHNET COMPANY 913207706 05/12/2022 Merchandise for Resale 20-2000-0000-57325 9.67
ACUSHNET COMPANY 913207707 05/12/2022 Merchandise for Resale 20-10700 102.00
ACUSHNET COMPANY 913207707 05/12/2022 Merchandise for Resale 20-2000-0000-57325 5.31
ACUSHNET COMPANY 913209969 05/12/2022 Merchandise for Resale-N.T. 20-10700 1,503.00
Boys
ACUSHNET COMPANY 913209969 05/12/2022 Merchandise for Resale-N.T. 20-2000-0000-57325 45.00
Boys
CALLAWAY GOLF COMPANY 934783363 05/12/2022 Merchandise for Resale 20-2000-0000-57325 6.60
CALLAWAY GOLF COMPANY 934783363 05/12/2022 Merchandise for Resale 20-10700 227.04
CALLAWAY GOLF COMPANY 934793161 05/12/2022 Merchandise for Resale 20-2000-0000-57325 6.60
CALLAWAY GOLF COMPANY 934793161 05/12/2022 Merchandise for Resale 20-10700 227.04
CALLAWAY GOLF COMPANY 934797594 05/12/2022 Merchandise for Resale 20-10700 96.60
CALLAWAY GOLF COMPANY 934797594 05/12/2022 Merchandise for Resale 20-2000-0000-57325 15.17
US KIDS GOLF IN2047382 05/12/2022 Merchandise for Resale 20-10700 658.87
US KIDS GOLF IN2047382 05/12/2022 Merchandise for Resale 20-2000-0000-57325 29.38
CHASE CREDIT CARD INV0012863 04/30/2022 CHASE CC APR22 20-2000-0000-54201 9.50
CHASE CREDIT CARD INV0012863 04/30/2022 CHASE CC APR22 20-2000-0000-54201 12.50
CHASE CREDIT CARD INV0012863 04/30/2022 CHASE CC APR22 20-2100-0000-56200 53.83
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Expense Approval Report

Payment Dates: 04/18/2022 - 05/19/2022

5/20/2022 2:08:56 PM

Vendor Name Payable Number Post Date Item Description Account Number Amount
CHASE CREDIT CARD INV0012863 04/30/2022 CHASE CC APR22 20-2100-0000-56200 30.73
CHASE CREDIT CARD INV0012863 04/30/2022 CHASE CC APR22 20-2000-0000-52320 96.00
CHASE CREDIT CARD INV0012863 04/30/2022 CHASE CC APR22 20-2100-0000-54001 205.00
CHASE CREDIT CARD INV0012863 04/30/2022 CHASE CC APR22 20-2000-0000-52015 24.98
CHASE CREDIT CARD INV0012866 04/30/2022 BUSINESS CARDS 20-2000-0000-52001 29.75
CHASE CREDIT CARD INV0012867 04/30/2022 LOGMEIN FOR IRRIGATION 20-2100-0000-54250 349.99
COMPUTER
ONSITE EQUIPMENT LLC INV0012877 05/12/2022 UNIT #22 REPAIR 20-2100-0000-56100 82.84
JACOBSON GOLF COURSE INV-0129 05/12/2022 GOLF COURSE STORMWATER ~ 20-2100-0000-60286 13,003.80
DESIGN, INC BILLING JGCD
CLARKE AQUATIC SERVICES, INC 11847 05/19/2022 POND TREATMENTS 20-2100-0000-54250 2,549.00
PING 16310847 05/19/2022 Merchandise for Resale 20-2000-0000-57325 12.38
PING 16310847 05/19/2022 Merchandise for Resale 20-10700 195.00
PRESTO-X 22757977 05/19/2022 Contract Services Clubhouse- 20-2000-0000-54255 157.50
- Pest Control for May
ACUSHNET COMPANY 913234451 05/19/2022 Merchandise for Resale 20-10700 1,440.00
ACUSHNET COMPANY 913234451 05/19/2022 Merchandise for Resale 20-2000-0000-57325 39.52
ACUSHNET COMPANY 913234452 05/19/2022 Merchandise for Resale 20-10700 135.00
ACUSHNET COMPANY 913243663 05/19/2022 Merchandise for Resale-N.T. 20-2000-0000-57325 50.00
Girls
ACUSHNET COMPANY 913243663 05/19/2022 Merchandise for Resale-N.T. 20-10700 1,366.00
Girls
ACUSHNET COMPANY 913259037 05/19/2022 MERCHANDISE FOR RESALE 20-10700 39.00
ACUSHNET COMPANY 913259037 05/19/2022 MERCHANDISE FOR RESALE 20-2000-0000-47325 -1.95
ACUSHNET COMPANY 913259037 05/19/2022 MERCHANDISE FOR RESALE 20-2000-0000-57325 2.62
ACUSHNET COMPANY 913268140 05/19/2022 MERCHANDISE FOR RESALE 20-2000-0000-47325 -0.90
ACUSHNET COMPANY 913268140 05/19/2022 MERCHANDISE FOR RESALE 20-2000-0000-57325 5.96
ACUSHNET COMPANY 913268140 05/19/2022 MERCHANDISE FOR RESALE 20-10700 45.00
CALLAWAY GOLF COMPANY 934828780 05/19/2022 Merchandise for Resale 20-2000-0000-57325 12.32
CALLAWAY GOLF COMPANY 934828780 05/19/2022 Merchandise for Resale 20-10700 132.44
BESS HARDWARE & SPORTS B265592 05/19/2022 SUPPLIES FOR SHOP AMD 20-2100-0000-52002 243.76
COURSE
VANGUARD ENERGY SERVICES  G400621051122 05/19/2022 NATURAL GAS SERVICE - 20-2100-0000-56550 123.52
MAY22
VANGUARD ENERGY SERVICES  G400621051122 05/19/2022 NATURAL GAS SERVICE - 20-2000-0000-56550 235.58
MAY22
COMCAST INV0012888 05/19/2022 GOLF TV MAY22 20-2000-0000-54250 69.53
BESS HARDWARE & SPORTS INV0012889 05/19/2022 BESS CC APR22 20-2100-0000-52002 99.89
BESS HARDWARE & SPORTS INV0012889 05/19/2022 BESS CC APR22 20-2000-0000-52006 4047
Fund 20 - GOLF OPERATIONS Total: ) 66,998.34
'Fund: 23 - PLATFORM TENNIS
VANGUARD ENERGY SERVICES  G400621041322 04/21/2022 NATURAL GAS SERVICE - APRIL  23-2300-0000-56550 1,084.87
COMCAST INV0012836 04/28/2022 ICE TV APR22 23-2300-0000-54250 36.91
INTEGRA CLEANING & MTC WPDAPRIL2022 04/28/2022 PADDLE HUT CLEANING 23-2300-0000-54250 1,269.00
WOODWARD PRINTING 9546021 05/05/2022 SUMMER BROCHURE 23-2300-0000-52020 15.00
SERVICES POSTCARD PRINTING
VILLAGE OF WINNETKA INV0012861 04/30/2022 WATER AND ELECTRICAPR22  23-2300-0000-56525 - 26.04
VILLAGE OF WINNETKA INV0012861 04/30/2022 WATER AND ELECTRICAPR22  23-2300-0000-56530 714.43
A-1 PEST CONTROL, INC. 22231 05/12/2022 PEST CONTROL PADDLE APR22  23-2300-0000-54250 40.00
NORTH SHORE GAS 4131390351 05/12/2022 GOLF GAS MAY22 23-2300-0000-56550 620.07
IL DEPT OF REVENUE 528 05/12/2022 SALES TAX - APR22 23-2300-0000-54990 ©4.00
CHASE CREDIT CARD INV0012863 04/30/2022 CHASE CC APR22 23-2300-0000-54250 55.00
COMCAST INV0012870 05/12/2022 ICE INTERNET MAY22 23-2300-0000-54250 263.80
VANGUARD ENERGY SERVICES ~ G400621051122 05/19/2022 NATURAL GAS SERVICE - 23-2300-0000-56550 531.28
MAY22
Fund 23 - PLATFORM TENNIS Total: 4,660.40
Page 9 of 16

31



Expense Approval Report
Vendor Name

Fund: 25 - TENNIS FUND
LOWE'S BUSINESS ACCOUNT

READY REFRESH BY NESTLE
STAPLES BUSINESS CREDIT
MCMASTER-CARR SUPPLY CO.
VANGUARD ENERGY SERVICES
VANGUARD ENERGY SERVICES
RMC, INC.

RMC, INC.

BESS HARDWARE & SPORTS
SHORELINE TEAM TENNIS

NORTH SHORE GAS
HOME DEPOT CREDIT SERVICES

YONEX CORPORATION
YONEX CORPORATION

WOODWARD PRINTING
SERVICES

SPECTROTEL

VILLAGE OF WINNETKA
VILLAGE OF WINNETKA
VILLAGE OF WINNETKA
VILLAGE OF WINNETKA
YOUR ADVANTAGE TENNIS
CHASE CREDIT CARD

A-1 PEST CONTROL, INC.
CHASE CREDIT CARD
WILSON SPORTING GOODS
WILSON SPORTING GOODS
WILSON SPORTING GOODS
IL DEPT OF REVENUE
CHASE CREDIT CARD
CHASE CREDIT CARD
COMCAST

VANGUARD ENERGY SERVICES

VANGUARD ENERGY SERVICES

COMCAST
SUNSET FOODS

Fund: 27 - INDOOR ICE ARENA
JORSON & CARLSON CO., INC
WAREHOUSE DIRECT

WAREHOUSE DIRECT
VANGUARD ENERGY SERVICES
RMC, INC.

RMC, INC.

LOWE'S BUSINESS ACCOUNT
READY REFRESH BY NESTLE
JORSON & CARLSON CO., INC
D & R TRUCKING CO.

FASTSIGNS
NORTH SHORE GAS

Payable Number

02698

128104749190
1641136662
76341156
6400621041322
G400621041322
1211201238
i220119188

INV0012823
INV0012826

4097476065
6610648

589268-01
591575-01
9546021

INV0012858

INV0012861
INV0012861
INV0012861
INV0012861
INV0012862
125111
22233
253375
4535583765
4535645148
4535645148
528
INV0012863
INV0012863
INV0012868
G400621051122

(G400621051122

INV0012887
INV0012890

0668919
5210679-0

5213090-0
G400621041322
1220104016
122012121
INV0012821
INV0012829
0669525

22018

29-76595
4095932930

Post Date

04/21/2022

04/21/2022
04/21/2022
04/21/2022
04/21/2022
04/21/2022
12/31/2021
04/21/2022

04/21/2022
04/21/2022

04/28/2022
04/28/2022

05/05/2022
05/05/2022
05/05/2022

05/05/2022

04/30/2022
04/30/2022
04/30/2022
04/30/2022
05/05/2022
04/30/2022
05/12/2022
05/03/2022
12/31/2021
05/12/2022
05/12/2022
05/12/2022
04/30/2022
04/30/2022
05/12/2022
05/19/2022

05/19/2022

05/19/2022
05/19/2022

04/21/2022
04/21/2022

04/21/2022
04/21/2022
04/21/2022
04/21/2022
04/21/2022
04/21/2022
04/28/2022
04/28/2022

04/28/2022
04/28/2022

Item Description

MAPLE WALL HANGERS,

- TENNIS TILE, SPF WEEDING

TOOL
WATER

" STAPLES CC MAR22

LATCH

NATURAL GAS SERVICE - APRIL
NATURAL GAS SERVICE - APRIL
BOILER REPAIRS

REPAIR TO HVAC UNIT IN
MAINT ROOM

BESS HARDWARE CC MAR22

LADIES SHORELINE TENNIS
LEAGUE - SUMMER

GAS TENNIS - APR22
HOME DEPOT CC APR22

RACQUET REPLACMENET
DEMO RACQUET

SUMMER BROCHURE
POSTCARD PRINTING

PHONE SERVICE POTS LINES
APR22

WATER AND ELECTRIC APR22
WATER AND ELECTRIC APR22
WATER AND ELECTRIC APR22
WATER AND ELECTRIC APR22
RACQUET STRINGING - APRIL
REPLACEMENT ROLL DRI'S
TENNIS PEST CONTROL
Broadvoice- phone service
TENNIS BALLS INVENTORY

JR RACQUETS FREIGHT

JR RACQUETS INVENTORY
SALES TAX - APR22

CHASE CC APR22

CHASE CC APR22

TENNIS TV MAY22

NATURAL GAS SERVICE -
MAY22

NATURAL GAS SERVICE -
MAY22

ADMIN INTERNET MAY22
SUNSET FOODS APR22

BLADE SHARPENING
BATTERIES/CLEANING SUPPLIES

GOAL NET PAINT

NATURAL GAS SERVICE - APRIL
NOV. INSPECTION

LOCKER FURNACE REPAIRS
LOWE'S CC MAR22

WATER DELIVERY

BLADE SHARPENING

RINK TRAILER
TRANSPORTATION

DASHER AD NELS/SAV-A-TREE
GAS ICE - APR22

Payment Dates: 04/18/2022 - 05/19/2022

Account Number

25-2500-0000-56001

25-2500-0000-54250
25-2500-0000-52001
25-2500-0000-56001
25-2500-0000-56550
25-2500-0000-56550
25-2500-0000-56001
25-2500-0000-56001

25-2500-0000-56001
25-2400-0000-54250

25-2500-0000-56550
25-2500-0000-52001

25-10700
25-2500-0000-52002
25-2400-0000-52020

25-2500-0000-56501

25-2500-0000-56530
25-2400-0000-56525
25-2500-0000-56525
25-2400-0000-56530
25-2500-0000-57650
25-2400-0000-56100
25-2500-0000-54250
25-2500-0000-56501
25-10700

25-2500-0000-57325
25-10700

25-2500-0000-54990
25-2500-0000-54201
25-2500-0000-54201
25-2500-0000-54250
25-2500-0000-56550

25-2500-0000-56550

25-2400-0000-54250
25-2500-0000-52515

Fund 25 - TENNIS FUND Total:

27-2700-0000-56200
27-2700-0000-52002

27-2700-0000-52002
27-2700-0000-56550
27-2700-0000-54250
27-2700-0000-56001
27-2700-0000-54250
27-2700-0000-54250
27-2700-0000-56200
27-2700-0000-52010

27-2700-0000-52901
27-2700-0000-56550

Amount

136.81

128.95
60.61
32.02

745.83

206.14

2,402.86

479.00

6.28
95.00

584.09
9.84

28.00
35.00
143.74

85.21

7,796.14
19.52
148.44
92.94
293.00
454,92
70.00
55.91
4,875.00
13.21
180.00
119.00
9.49
12.50
207.82
447.35

180.81

244.85
- 1289
20,413.17

50.81
167.09

105.00
1,252.21
792.00
1,730.63
15.65
101.95
50.81
670.00

101.82
71111

5/20/2022 2:08:56 PM
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Expense Approval Report
Vendor Name

RMC, INC.

CHRISTINE CONDON
CHRISTINE CONDON
CHRISTINE CONDON
CHRISTINE CONDON
CHRISTINE CONDON

TSA PRODUCTIONS

JORSON & CARLSON CO., INC
WAREHOUSE DIRECT

STATE GRAPHICS

WOODWARD PRINTING
SERVICES

RMC, INC.
MEGAN MCDEVITT

SPECTROTEL

COMCAST

VILLAGE OF WINNETKA
VILLAGE OF WINNETKA
JORSON & CARLSON CO., INC
A-1 PEST CONTROL, INC.
MIDWEST SCOREBOARDS LLC
CHASE CREDIT CARD
FASTSIGNS

WAREHOUSE DIRECT
CHICAGO STAR PRODUCTIONS
INC.

CHASE CREDIT CARD

CHASE CREDIT CARD

CHASE CREDIT CARD

CHASE CREDIT CARD

CHASE CREDIT CARD

CHASE CREDIT CARD

CHASE CREDIT CARD

CHASE CREDIT CARD

CHASE CREDIT CARD

CHASE CREDIT CARD
CHRISTINE CONDON
CHRISTINE CONDON
CHRISTINE CONDON
VANGUARD ENERGY SERVICES

Fund: 33 - IMRF PENSION & FICA

FEDERAL WITHHOLDING TAX
FEDERAL WITHHOLDING TAX
FEDERAL WITHHOLDING TAX
FEDERAL WITHHOLDING TAX
IMRF

FEDERAL WITHHOLDING TAX
FEDERAL WITHHOLDING TAX

Fund: 35 - LIABILITY FUND
AED PROFESSIONALS

Payable Number
1220419099

INV0012843
INV0012843
INV0012843
INV0012843
INV0012843

01029547
0670006
5221080-0
73088
9546021

1220425047
INV0012856

INV0012858

INV0012859
INV0012861
INV0012861
0670632
22232

2490
253375
29-76702
5226336-0
CSP00418

INV0012863
INV0012863
INV0012863
INV0012863
INV0012863
INV0012863
INV0012863
INV0012863
INV0012863
INV0012866
INV0012876
INV0012876
INV0012876
6400621051122

INV0012850
INV0012851
INV0012854
INV0012855
92790

INV0012884
INV0012885

91101

Post Date
04/28/2022

04/28/2022
04/28/2022
04/28/2022
04/28/2022
04/28/2022

05/05/2022
05/05/2022
05/05/2022
05/05/2022
05/05/2022

05/05/2022
05/05/2022

05/05/2022

05/05/2022
04/30/2022
04/30/2022
05/12/2022
05/12/2022
05/12/2022
05/03/2022
05/12/2022
05/12/2022
05/12/2022

04/30/2022
04/30/2022
04/30/2022
04/30/2022
04/30/2022
04/30/2022
04/30/2022
04/30/2022
04/30/2022
04/30/2022
05/12/2022
05/12/2022
05/12/2022
05/19/2022

04/29/2022
04/29/2022
04/29/2022
04/29/2022
05/12/2022
05/13/2022
05/13/2022

04/21/2022

Item Description

BOILERS REPAIRS - LIMIT
SWITCHES
WEFSC AND ICE SHOW SUPPLIES

WFSC AND ICE SHOW SUPPLIES
WEFSC AND ICE SHOW SUPPLIES
WEFSC AND ICE SHOW SUPPLIES
WEFSC AND ICE SHOW SUPPLIES

ICE SHOW TRANSFORMER
BLADE SHARPENING

TONER - PS OFFICE

ICE SHOW PROGRAMS
SUMMER BROCHURE
POSTCARD PRINTING
MONTHLY INSPECTION - MAY
ICE SHOW PREP - IND.
CONTRACT

PHONE SERVICE POTS LINES
APR22

ICE TV APR22

WATER AND ELECTRIC APR22
WATER AND ELECTRIC APR22
BLADE SHARPENING

PEST CONTROL ICE APR22
SCOREBOARD REPAIRS
Broadvoice- phone service
BAIRD WALL BANNER
BATTERIES, PAPER TOWELS

ICE SHOW VIDEO PRODUCTION

CHASE CC APR22
CHASE CC APR22
CHASE CC APR22
CHASE CC APR22
CHASE CC APR22
CHASE CC APR22
CHASE CC APR22
CHASE CC APR22
CHASE CC APR22
BUSINESS CARDS
ICE SHOW SUPPLIES
ICE SHOW SUPPLIES
ICE SHOW SUPPLIES

NATURAL GAS SERVICE -
MAY22

Fund 27 - INDOOR ICE ARENA Total:

FICA Withholding
Medicare Withholding
FICA Withholding
Medicare Withholding
IMRF PAYMENT APR22
FICA Withholding
Medicare Withholding

Fund 33 - IMRF PENSION & FICA Total:

AED BATTERIES

Payment Dates: 04/18/2022 - 05/19/2022

Account Number

27-2700-0000-56100

27-2700-0000-52901

27-2700-0000-52901

27-2700-0000-52340

27-2700-0000-52340

27-2700-0000-52340

27-2700-0000-52340
27-2700-0000-56200
27-2700-0000-52001
27-2700-0000-52340
27-2700-0000-52020

27-2700-0000-54250
27-2700-0000-50450

27-2700-0000-56501

27-2700-0000-54250
27-2700-0000-56525
27-2700-0000-56530
27-2700-0000-56200
27-2700-0000-54250
27-2700-0000-56001
27-2700-0000-56501
27-2700-0000-52901
27-2700-0000-52002
27-2700-0000-52340

27-2700-0000-52340
27-2700-0000-52340
27-2700-0000-52340
27-2700-0000-52340
27-2700-0000-54201
27-2700-0000-52340
27-2700-0000-52001
27-2700-0000-54201
27-2700-0000-52901
27-2700-0000-52001
27-2700-0000-52340
27-2700-0000-52340
27-2700-0000-52340
27-2700-0000-56550

33-21220
33-21220
33-21220
33-21220
33-21215
33-21220
33-21220

35-3500-0000-56100

Amount

1,740.50
17.97
89.55
25.00
40.53
86.02

1,350.00
50.81
202.99
1,481.50
15.00

792.00
157.50

251.49

47.42
991.77
8,861.92
50.81
40.00
2,207.50
34.41
165.20
267.56
2,200.00

66.69
11.99
7.86
32.00
12.50
34.99
11.76
9.49
83.28
29.75
12.97
40.00
22.15
1,275.98

28,567.94

21,215.26
4,961.64
149.72
35.02
58,104.86
21,686.80
5,071.92
111,225.22

299.30

5/20/2022 2:08:56 PM
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Expense Approval Report

Vendor Name Payable Number
AED PROFESSIONALS 90432
THOR GUARD, INC. 59599

Fund: 36 - BOND DEBT SERVICE

AMALGAMATED BANK OF INV0012831
"CHICAGO
AMALGAMATED BANK OF INV0012832
CHICAGO
UMB BANK NA INV0012833

Fund: 37 - CAPITAL PROJECTS FUND
THE LAKOTA GROUP, INC 22009-01

TREASURER-STATE OF IL CLEAN  |EPA Log#C-0038-22
WATER FUND

Post Date
04/28/2022

05/05/2022

04/28/2022
04/28/2022

04/28/2022

04/21/2022

05/05/2022

Item Description

REPLACEMENT AED -
CLUBHOUSE
THORGUARD BATTERIES

2014 Bond Interest Payment
2011 Bond Interest Payment

2020 Bond Interest Payment

Payment Dates: 04/18/2022 - 05/19/2022

Account Number

35-3500-0000-52801

35-3500-0000-52801

Fund 35 - LIABILITY FUND Total:

36-3600-0000-62007

36-3600-0000-62007

36-3600-0000-62007

Fund 36 - BOND DEBT SERVICE Total:

TOWER ROAD DOG BEACH
PROPOSAL

IEPA WATER QUALITY 401
PERMIT FEE

Fund 37 - CAPITAL PROJECTS FUND Total:

37-3700-0000-60122

37-3700-0000-60122

Grand Total:

Amount

1,509.00

31016